

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 14/2025

Shekharchand Sacheti Son Of Shri Kushalchand Sacheti and Ors.
-----Petitioners

Versus

Hero Fincorp Limited and Anr.
-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. B.L. Saini on behalf of Mr. Dilip Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Goyal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

08/05/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for an adjournment
in the matter.

List after two weeks.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ