

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 14/2025
CNR: RJHC020077162025 | URN: ARBAP / 17U / 2025

Shekharchand Sacheti Son of Shri Kushalchand Sacheti & Ors.
-----Applicants

Versus

Hero Fincorp Limited & Anr.
-----Non-Applicants

For Applicant(s)	:	Mr. Banwari Lal Saini
For Non-Applicant(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Goyal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA

Order

14/08/2026

Parties are directed to appear before the Medication Cell,
Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur Bench on 24.08.2026 to explore the
possibility of an amicable settlement.

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ